

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st DECEMBER., 2005

(Rs.in Lacs)

S. no.	Description	3 months ended 31.12.05	Corresponding 3 months in the previous year 31.12.04	Year to date figures for current period 31.12.05	Year to date figures for the previous year 31.12.04	Previous Accounting year. (Audited) 31.3.05
1.	Net Sales/Income from operations	14043	14087	33440	32639	50667
2.	Other Income	90	43	167	102	132
3.	Total Expenditure					
	a) Increase/decrease in stock in trade	(8056)	(7281)	(4077)	(6950)	(4513)
	b) Consumption of raw materials.	18232	17478	27596	31240	43776
	c) Staff Cost	188	171	511	398	607
	d) Other expenditure	2323	2697	5868	5393	7003
4.	Interest	521	366	1118	758	1197
5.	Depreciation	300	150	600	400	579
6.	Profit (+) / Loss(-) before tax (1+2-3-4-5)	625	549	1991	1502	2150
7.	Provision for taxation	75	75	325	160	602
8.	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) (6-7)	550	474	1666	1342	1548
9	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value Rs.10/-)	1960	1960	1960	1960	1960
10.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as per balance sheet) of previous accounting year to be given in column (5)	-	-	-	-	8638
11.	Basic and diluted EPS for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not annualised)	2.81	2.42	8.50	6.85	7.90
12.	Aggregate of Non-Promoter shareholding					
	• No.of shares	-	-	-	-	10970480
	• Percentage of shareholding.	-	-	-	-	55.97%

NOTE : 1) The above results were taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th January, 2006

- 2) Information on Investor complaint for the quarter . Received - 12
 Outstanding - NIL**
- 3) The Company is primarily engaged in the business of manufacturing, trading & marketing of food products which is a single segment, as per Accounting Standard (AS) 17 issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.**
- 4) The limited Review of above un-audited financial results as required under Clause 41 of Listing Agreement has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors**

**PLACE : New Delhi
DATE : 30/1/2006**

For and on behalf of the Board

**(Gurnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director**

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED
30th SEPTEMBER, 2005**

(Rs.in Lakhs)

S. no.	Description	3 months ended 30.9.05	Corresponding 3 months in the previous year 30.9.04	Year to date figures for current period 30.9.05	Year to date figures for the previous year 30.9.04	Previous Accounting year. (Audited) 31.3.05
1.	Net Sales/Income from operations	8855	8440	19397	18552	50667
2.	Other Income	69	18	77	59	132
3.	Total Expenditure					
	e) Increase/decrease in stock in trade	1733	(1444)	3979	331	(4513)
	f) Consumption of raw materials.	3228	7366	9364	13762	43776
	g) Staff Cost	178	114	323	227	607
	h) Other expenditure	2517	1585	3545	2696	7003
4.	Interest	348	154	597	392	1197
5.	Depreciation	150	125	300	250	579
6.	Profit (+) / Loss(-) before tax (1+2-3-4-5)	770	558	1366	953	2150
7.	Provision for taxation	150	35	250	85	602
8.	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) (6-7)	620	523	1116	868	1548
9	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value Rs.10/-)	1960	1960	1960	1960	1960
10.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as per balance sheet) of previous accounting year to be given in column (5)	-	-	-	-	8638
11.	Basic and diluted EPS for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not annualised)	3.16	2.67	5.69	4.43	7.90
12.	Aggregate of Non-Promoter shareholding					
	• No.of shares	-	-	-	-	10970480
	• Percentage of shareholding.	-	-	-	-	55.97%

NOTE : 1) The above results were taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 25th October, 2005.

- 5) **Information on Investor complaint for the quarter (Received - 14 & Outstanding - NIL)**
- 6) **The Company is primarily engaged in the business of manufacturing, trading & marketing of food products which is a single segment, as per Accounting Standard (AS) 17 issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.**
- 7) **The limited Review of above un-audited financial results as required under Clause 41 of Listing Agreement has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors**

**PLACE : New Delhi
DATE : 25/10/2005**

For and on behalf of the Board

**(Gurnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director**

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (AUDITED) FOR THE YEAR ENDED
31ST MARCH, 2005

(Rs.in Lacs)

S.no.	Description	Year ended 31 st March, 2005 (Audited)	Previous Accounting year. (Audited)
1.	Net Sales/Income from operations	50360	53218
2.	Other Income	439	208
3.	Total Expenditure		
	i) Increase/decrease in stock in trade	(4513)	987
	j) Consumption of raw materials.	43776	40661
	k) Staff Cost	607	534
	l) Other expenditure	7003	7778
4.	Interest	1197	1206
5.	Depreciation	579	518
6.	Profit (+) / Loss(-) before tax (1+2-3-4-5)	2150	1742
7.	Provision for taxation	602	445
8.	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) (6-7)	1548	1297
9.	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value Rs.10/-)	1960	1960
10.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	8638	7537
11.	Basic and diluted EPS for the period (not annualised)	7.90	6.62

- 1) The Company is primarily engaged in the business of manufacturing, trading & marketing of food products which is a single segment, as per Accounting Standard (AS) 17 issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.
- 2) The above results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th July, 2005
- 3) The Board has recommended a dividend of 20% on the Equity Capital of the Company.

PLACE : New Delhi
DATE : 30.7.2005

For and on behalf of the Board

(Gurnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED
30th JUNE 2005

(Rs.in Lakhs)

S.no.	Description	Quarter ended 30/06/2005 (Un-audited)	Quarter Ended 30/06/2004 (Un-audited)	Year ended 31/03/2005 (Un-Audited)
1.	Net Sales / Income from Operations	10542	10112	50358
2.	Other Income	8	41	136
3.	Total Expenditure			
	a) Increase /decrease in stock in Trade	2246	1775	(4517)
	b) Consumption of raw materials.	6136	6396	43772
	c) Staff Cost	145	113	624
	d) Other expenditure	1028	1111	6847
4.	Interest	249	238	1037
5.	Depreciation	150	125	585
6.	Profit before Tax	596	395	2146
7.	Provision for taxation.	100	50	350
8.	Net profit	496	345	1796
9.	Paid-up equity share capital	1960	1960	1960
10.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	9332
11.	Basic and diluted earning per share (Rs. per share) not annualised	2.53	1.76	9.16

NOTES :

- 2) The Company is primarily engaged in the business of manufacturing, trading & marketing of food products which is a single segment, as per Accounting Standard (AS) 17 issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.
- 3) The above results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 28th July, 2005
- 3) Information on Investor complaint for the quarter . Received - 14
Outstanding - 1

PLACE : New Delhi

For and on behalf of the Board

DATE : 28th July, 2005

(Satnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st MARCH, 2005

(Rs.in Lacs)

S.no.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Twelve Months ended		Year ended
		31.03.2005	31.03.2004	31.03.2005	31.03.2004 (Audited)	31.03.2004 (Audited)
1.	Net Sales/Income from operations	17719	11332	50358	53218	53218
2.	Other Income	34	64	136	208	208
3.	Total Expenditure					
	m) Increase/decrease in stock in trade	2433	2527	(4517)	987	987
	n) Consumption of raw materials.	12532	5423	43772	40661	40661
	o) Staff Cost	226	190	624	534	534
	p) Other expenditure	1454	2258	6847	7778	7778
4.	Interest	279	108	1037	1206	1206
5.	Depreciation	185	203	585	518	518
6.	Profit (+) / Loss(-) before tax (1+2-3-4-5)	644	687	2146	1742	1742
7.	Provision for taxation	190	363	350	445	445
8.	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) (6-7)	454	324	1796	1297	1297
9.	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value Rs.10/-)	1960	1960	1960	1960	1960
10.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as per balance sheet) of previous accounting year to be given in column (5)	-	-	9332	7537	7537
11.	Basic and diluted EPS for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not annualised)	2.32	1.66	9.16	6.62	6.62
12.	Aggregate of Non-Promoter shareholding					
	• No.of shares	10970480	5425716	10970480	5425716	5425716
	• Percentage of shareholding.	55.97%	27.68%	55.97%	27.68%	27.68%

NOTE : 1) The above results were taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th April, 2005

**2) Information on Investor complaint for the quarter . Received - 10
Outstanding - NIL**

**PLACE : New Delhi
DATE : 30/4/2005**

For and on behalf of the Board

**(Satnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director**

**Quarterly Reporting of Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed
for the Quarter ended 31st March, 2005**

(Rs.in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Twelve Months ended		Year ended 31.03.2004 (Audited)
	31.03.2005	31.03.2004	31.03.2005	31.03.2004 (Audited)	
1. Segment Revenue (net sale/income)					
a) Rice Division	17137	10722	47475	40210	40210
b) Others	582	610	2883	13008	13008
TOTAL	17719	11332	50358	53218	53218
Less : Inter segment revenue	-	-	-	-	-
Net sales/income from operations	17719	11332	50358	53218	53218
2. Segment Results Profit(s)/Loss(s) before tax and interest.					
a) Rice Division	1155	2592	4510	5769	5769
b) Others	98	222	297	281	281
Total	1253	2814	4807	6050	6050
Less : a) Interest	279	108	1037	1206	1206
b) Other un-allocable expenditure net of un-allocable income.	330	2019	1624	3102	3102
Total Profit before Tax	644	687	2146	1742	1742
3. Capital Employed					
a) Rice	30179	25536	30179	25536	25536
b) Other Divisions	1231	1653	1231	1653	1653
Total	31410	27189	31410	27189	27189
Less : Unallocable Assets Less liabilities	20118	17737	20118	17737	17737
Total capital employed in the company	11292	9452	11292	9452	9452

PLACE : New Delhi
DATE : 30/4/2005

For and on behalf of the Board

(Satnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st DECEMBER., 2004

(Rs.in Lacs)

S. no.	Description	3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period	Year to date figures for the previous year	Previous Accounting year. (Audited)
1.	Net Sales/Income from operations	14087	13516	32639	41886	53218
2.	Other Income	43	38	102	144	208
3.	Total Expenditure					
	q) Increase/decrease in stock in trade	(7281)	(4128)	(6950)	(1540)	987
	r) Consumption of raw materials.	17478	14747	31240	35238	40661
	s) Staff Cost	171	109	398	344	534
	t) Other expenditure	2697	2042	5393	5520	7778
4.	Interest	366	336	758	1098	1206
5.	Depreciation	150	105	400	315	518
6.	Profit (+) / Loss(-) before tax (1+2-3-4-5)	549	343	1502	1055	1742
7.	Provision for taxation	75	12	160	82	445
8.	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) (6-7)	474	331	1342	973	1297
9	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value Rs.10/-)	1960	1960	1960	1960	1960
10.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as per balance sheet) of previous accounting year to be given in column (5)	-	-	-	-	7537
11.	Basic and diluted EPS for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not annualised)	2.42	1.69	6.85	4.96	6.62

NOTE : 1) The above results were taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 28th January, 2005

**2) Information on Investor complaint for the quarter . Received - 10
Outstanding - NIL**

**PLACE : New Delhi
DATE : 28/1/2005**

For and on behalf of the Board

**(Gurnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director**

Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed

(Rs.in Lacs)

	3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period	Year to date figures for the previous year	Previous Accounting year. (Audited)
4. Segment Revenue (net sale/income)					
c) Rice Division	13614	12667	30338	29488	40210
d) Others	473	849	2301	12398	13008
TOTAL	14087	13516	32639	41886	53218
Less : Inter segment revenue	-	-	-	-	-
Net sales/income from operations	14087	13516	32639	41886	53218
5. Segment Results Profit(s)/Loss(s) before tax and interest.					
c) Rice Division	1541	953	3355	3177	5769
d) Others	40	7	199	59	281
Total	1581	960	3554	3236	6050
Less : a) Interest	366	336	758	1098	1206
b) Other un-allocable expenditure net of un-allocable income.	666	281	1294	1083	3102
Total Profit before Tax	549	343	1502	1055	1742
6. Capital Employed					
c) Rice	30897	26630	30897	26630	25536
d) International Trade Division	1172	949	1172	949	1653
Total	32069	27579	32069	27579	27189
Less : Unallocable Assets Less liabilities	21240	18130	21240	18130	17737
Total capital employed in the company	10829	9449	10829	9449	9452

PLACE : New Delhi
DATE : 28/1/2005

For and on behalf of the Board

(Gurnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER., 2004

(Rs.in Lacs)

S. no.	Description	3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period	Year to date figures for the previous year	Previous Accounting year. (Audited)
1.	Net Sales/Income from operations	8440	12486	18552	28370	53218
2.	Other Income	18	51	59	106	208
3.	Total Expenditure					
	u) Increase/decrease in stock in trade	(1444)	(3373)	331	2588	987
	v) Consumption of raw materials.	7366	13474	13762	20491	40661
	w) Staff Cost	114	136	227	235	534
	x) Other expenditure	1585	1383	2696	3478	7778
4.	Interest	154	390	392	762	1206
5.	Depreciation	125	105	250	210	518
6.	Profit (+) / Loss(-) before tax (1+2-3-4-5)	558	422	953	712	1742
7.	Provision for taxation	35	40	85	70	445
8.	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) (6-7)	523	382	868	642	1297
9	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value Rs.10/-)	1960	1960	1960	1960	1960
10.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as per balance sheet) of previous accounting year to be given in column (5)	-	-	-	-	7537
11.	Basic and diluted EPS for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not annualised)	2.67	1.95	4.43	3.28	6.62
12.	Aggregate of Non-Promoter shareholding					
	• No.of shares	-	-	-	-	5450716
	• Percentage of shareholding.	-	-	-	-	27.81%

NOTE : 1) The above results were taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 28th October, 2004.

8) Information on Investor complaint for the quarter (Received - 4 & Outstanding - NIL)

9) The limited Review of above un-audited financial results as required under Clause 41 of Listing Agreement has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors

PLACE : New Delhi
DATE : 28/10/2004

For and on behalf of the Board

(Gurnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director

Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed

(Rs.in Lacs)

	3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period	Year to date figures for the previous year	Previous Accounting year. (Audited)
7. Segment Revenue (net sale/income)					
e) Rice Division	8140	6477	16724	16821	40210
f) Others	300	6009	1828	11549	13008
TOTAL	8440	12486	18552	28370	53218
Less : Inter segment revenue	-	-	-	-	-
Net sales/income from operations	8440	12486	18552	28370	53218
8. Segment Results Profit(s)/Loss(s) before tax and interest.					
e) Rice Division	1013	1232	1814	2224	5769
f) Others	87	32	159	52	281
Total	1100	1264	1973	2276	6050
Less : a) Interest	154	390	392	762	1206
b) Other un-allocable expenditure net of un-allocable income.	388	452	628	802	3102
Total Profit before Tax	558	422	953	712	1742
9. Capital Employed					
e) Rice	25204	24086	25204	24086	25536
f) International Trade Division	1085	2062	1085	2062	1653
Total	26289	26148	26289	26148	27189
Less : Unallocable Assets Less liabilities	15959	17039	15959	17039	17737
Total capital employed in the company	10330	9109	10330	9109	9452

PLACE : New Delhi
DATE : 28/10/2004

For and on behalf of the Board

(Gurnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (AUDITED) FOR THE YEAR ENDED
31st MARCH, 2004

(Rs.in Lacs)

S.no.	Description	Year ended 31 st March, 2004 (Audited)	Previous Accounting year. (Audited)
1.	Net Sales/Income from operations	53218	45390
2.	Other Income	208	502
3.	Total Expenditure		
	y) Increase/decrease in stock in trade	987	(1696)
	z) Consumption of raw materials.	40661	
	aa) Staff Cost	534	36081
	bb) Other expenditure	7778	
			436
			7880
4.	Interest	1206	1654
5.	Depreciation	518	424
6.	Profit (+) / Loss(-) before tax (1+2-3-4-5)	1742	1113
7.	Provision for taxation	445	164
8.	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) (6-7)	1297	949
9	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value Rs.10/-)	1960	1960
10.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	7537	6487
11.	Basic and diluted EPS for the period (not annualised)	6.62	4.84

- 1) The above results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 18th August, 2004.
- 2) The Board has recommended a dividend of 15% on the Equity Capital of the Company.

PLACE : New Delhi
DATE : 18/8/2004

For and on behalf of the Board

(Gurnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director

Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed

(Rs.in Lacs)

	Year to date figures for current year	Previous Accounting year. (Audited)
10. Segment Revenue (net sale/income)		
g) Rice Division	40210	43185
h) Others	13008	2205
TOTAL	53218	45390
Less : Inter segment revenue	-	-
Net sales/income from operations	53218	45390
11. Segment Results		
Profit(s)/Loss(s) before tax and interest.		
a) Rice Division	5769	3867
b) Others	281	(205)
Total	6050	3662
Less : i. Interest	1206	1654
ii Other un-allocable expenditure net off un-allocable income.	3102	895
Total Profit before Tax	1742	1113
12. Capital Employed		
a) Rice	25523	23626
b) International Trade Division	1672	2697
Total	27195	26323
Less : Unallocable Assets Less liabilities	17731	17876
Total capital employed in the company	9464	8447

PLACE : New Delhi

For and on behalf of the Board

DATE : 18/8/2004

(Gurnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED
30th JUNE 2004

(Rs.in Lakhs)

S.no.	Description	Quarter ended 30/06/2004 (Un-audited)	Quarter Ended 30/06/2003 (Un-audited)	Year ended 31/03/2004 (Un-Audited)
1.	Net Sales / Income from Operations	10112	15884	53242
2.	Other Income	41	55	204
3.	Total Expenditure			
	e) Increase /decrease in stock in Trade	1775	5961	1014
	f) Consumption of raw materials.	6396	7017	40666
	g) Staff Cost	113	99	518
	h) Other expenditure	1111	2095	7827
4.	Interest	238	372	1230
5.	Depreciation	125	105	511
6.	Profit before Tax	395	290	1680
7.	Provision for taxation.	50	30	270
8.	Net profit	345	260	1410
9.	Paid-up equity share capital	1960	1960	1960
10.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	7937
11.	Basic and diluted earning per share (Rs. per share) not annualised	1.76	1.33	7.19

NOTES :

4) The above results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th July, 2004.

2) Information on Investor complaint for the quarter . Received - 7
Outstanding - 1

PLACE : New Delhi

For and on behalf of the Board

DATE : 30th July, 2004

(Gurnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director

Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed
(Under clause 41 of the listing Agreement)

(Rs. In Lakhs)

	Quarter ended 30/06/2004	Quarter Ended 30/06/2003	Year ended 31/03/2004 (Un-Audited)
1. Segment Revenue (net sale/income)			
a) Rice Division	8584	10344	40725
b) Others	1528	5540	12517
TOTAL	10112	15884	53242
Less : Inter segment revenue	-	-	-
Net sales/income from operations	10112	15884	53242
2. Segment Results Profit(s)/Loss(s) before tax and interest.			
a) Rice Division	801	992	4637
b) Others	72	20	56
Total	873	1012	4693
Less : i. Interest	238	372	1230
ii Other un-allocable expenditure net off un-allocable income.	240	350	1783
Total Profit before Tax	395	290	1680
3. Capital Employed			
a) Rice	8068	4518	7359
b) Others	214	2200	578
Total	8282	6718	7937

The above results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th July, 2004.

PLACE : New Delhi
DATE : 30/07/2004

For and on behalf of the Board

(Gurnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED
31st MARCH, 2004**

(Rs.in Lacs)

S. no.	Description	3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months in the previous year	Year to date figures for current year	Year to date figures for the previous year (Audited)	Previous Accounting year. (Audited)
1.	Net Sales/Income from operations	11356	11761	53242	45390	45390
2.	Other Income	60	98	204	502	502
3.	Total Expenditure					
	cc) Increase/decrease in stock in trade	2554	3656	1014	(1696)	(1696)
	dd) Consumption of raw materials.	5428	5073	40666	36081	36081
	ee) Staff Cost	174	132	518	436	436
	ff) Other expenditure	2307	2135	7827	7880	7880
4.	Interest	132	320	1230	1654	1654
5.	Depreciation	196	138	511	424	424
6.	Profit (+) / Loss(-) before tax (1+2-3-4-5)	625	405	1680	1113	1113
7.	Provision for taxation	188	100	270	164	164
8.	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) (6-7)	437	305	1410	949	949
9	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value Rs.10/-)	1960	1960	1960	1960	1960
10.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	7937	6487	6487
11.	Basic and diluted EPS for the period (not annualised)	2.23	1.56	7.19	4.84	4.84

NOTE :1) The above results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 29th April, 2004.

**2) Information on Investor complaints for the quarter . Received - 9
Outstanding - NIL**

**PLACE : New Delhi
DATE : 29/04/2004**

For and on behalf of the Board

**(Gurnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director**

Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed

(Rs.in Lacs)

	3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months in the previous year	Year to date figures for current year	Year to date figures for the previous year (Audited)	Previous Accounting year. (Audited)
13. Segment Revenue (net sale/income)					
i) Rice Division	11237	11168	40725	43185	43185
j) Others	119	593	12517	2205	2205
TOTAL	11356	11761	53242	45390	45390
Less : Inter segment revenue	-	-	-	-	-
Net sales/income from operations	11356	11761	53242	45390	45390
14. Segment Results					
Profit(s)/Loss(s) before tax and interest.					
c) Rice Division	1460	1339	4637	3867	3867
d) Others	(3)	(55)	56	(205)	(205)
Total	1457	1284	4693	3662	3662
Less : i. Interest	132	320	1230	1654	1654
ii Other un-allocable expenditure net off un-allocable income.	700	559	1783	895	895
Total Profit before Tax	625	405	1680	1113	1113
15. Capital Employed					
c) Rice	26374	23626	26374	23626	23626
d) International Trade Division	457	2697	457	2697	2697
Total	26831	26323	26831	26323	26323
Less : Unallocable Assets Less liabilities	16889	17876	16889	17876	17876
Total capital employed in the company	9942	8447	9942	8447	8447

PLACE : New Delhi
DATE : 29/4/2004

For and on behalf of the Board

(Gurnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st DECEMBER., 2003

(Rs.in Lacs)

S. no.	Description	3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period	Year to date figures for the previous year	Previous Accounting year. (Audited)
1.	Net Sales/Income from operations	13516	9665	41886	33694	45390
2.	Other Income	38	73	144	317	502
3.	Total Expenditure					
	gg) Increase/decrease in stock in trade	(4128)	(6319)	(1540)	(5440)	(1696)
	hh) Consumption of raw materials.	14747	13051	35238	30972	36081
	ii) Staff Cost	109	107	344	283	436
	jj) Other expenditure	2042	2088	5520	5890	7880
4.	Interest	336	509	1098	1386	1654
5.	Depreciation	105	90	315	270	424
6.	Profit (+) / Loss(-) before tax (1+2-3-4-5)	343	212	1055	650	1113
7.	Provision for taxation	12	5	82	40	164
8.	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) (6-7)	331	207	973	610	949
9	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value Rs.10/-)	1960	1960	1960	1960	1960
10.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as per balance sheet) of previous accounting year to be given in column (5)	-	-		-	6487
11.	Basic and diluted EPS for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not annualised)	1.69	1.06	4.96	3.11	4.84

NOTE : The above results were taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 28th January, 2004.

PLACE : New Delhi
DATE : 28/01/2004

For and on behalf of the Board

(Gurnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director

Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed

(Rs.in Lacs)

	3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period	Year to date figures for the previous year	Previous Accounting year. (Audited)
16. Segment Revenue (net sale/income)					
g) Rice Division	12667	9593	29488	32071	43185
h) Others	849	72	12398	1623	2205
TOTAL	13516	9665	41886	33694	45390
Less : Inter segment revenue	-	-	-	-	-
Net sales/income from operations	13516	9665	41886	33694	45390
17. Segment Results					
Profit(s)/Loss(s) before tax and interest.					
g) Rice Division	953	983	3177	2679	3867
h) Others	7	4	59	103	(205)
Total	960	987	3236	2782	3662
Less : a) Interest	336	509	1098	1386	1654
b) Other un-allocable expenditure net of un-allocable income.	281	266	1083	746	895
Total Profit before Tax	343	212	1055	650	1113
18. Capital Employed					
e) Rice	26630	22798	26630	22798	23626
f) International Trade Division	949	3345	949	3345	2697
Total	27579	26143	27579	26143	26323
Less : Unallocable Assets Less liabilities	18130	17823	18130	17823	17876
Total capital employed in the company	9449	8320	9449	8320	8447

PLACE : New Delhi
DATE : 28/01/2004

For and on behalf of the Board

(Gurnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPT., 2003

(Rs.in Lacs)

S. no.	Description	3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period	Year to date figures for the previous year	Previous Accounting year. (Audited)
1.	Net Sales/Income from operations	12486	10929	28370	24029	45390
2.	Other Income	51	161	106	244	502
3.	Total Expenditure					
	kk) Increase/decrease in stock in trade	(3373)	564	2588	879	(1696)
	ll) Consumption of raw materials.	13474	7958	20491	17921	36081
	mm) Staff Cost	136	82	235	176	436
	nn) Other expenditure	1383	1703	3478	3802	7880
4.	Interest	390	460	762	877	1654
5.	Depreciation	105	90	210	180	424
6.	Profit (+) / Loss(-) before tax (1+2-3-4-5)	422	233	712	438	1113
7.	Provision for taxation	40	15	70	35	164
8.	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) (6-7)	382	218	642	403	949
9	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value Rs.10/-)	1960	1960	1960	1960	1960
10.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as per balance sheet) of previous accounting year to be given in column (5)	-	-	-	-	6487
11.	Basic and diluted EPS for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not annualised)	1.95	1.11	3.28	2.06	4.84
12.	Aggregate of Non-Promoter shareholding					
	• No.of shares	-	-	-	-	5450057
	• Percentage of shareholding.	-	-	-	-	27.81%

NOTE : 1) The above results were taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th October, 2003.

10) Information on Investor complaint for the quarter (Received - 12 & Outstanding - NIL)

11) The limited Review of above un-audited financial results as required under Clause 41 of Listing Agreement has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors

PLACE : New Delhi
DATE : 30/10/2003

For and on behalf of the Board

(Gurnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director

Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed

(Rs.in Lacs)

	3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period	Year to date figures for the previous year	Previous Accounting year. (Audited)
19. Segment Revenue (net sale/income)					
i) Rice Division	6477	10888	16821	22478	43185
j) Others	6009	41	11549	1551	2205
TOTAL	12486	10929	28370	24029	45390
Less : Inter segment revenue	-	-	-	-	-
Net sales/income from operations	12486	10929	28370	24029	45390
20. Segment Results					
Profit(s)/Loss(s) before tax and interest.					
i) Rice Division	1232	908	2224	1696	3867
j) Others	32	4	52	99	(205)
Total	1264	912	2276	1795	3662
Less : a) Interest	390	460	762	877	1654
b) Other un-allocable expenditure net of un-allocable income.	452	219	802	480	895
Total Profit before Tax	422	233	712	438	1113
21. Capital Employed					
g) Rice	24086	18730	24086	18730	23626
h) International Trade Division	2062	3316	2062	3316	2697
Total	26148	22046	26148	22046	26323
Less : Unallocable Assets Less liabilities	17039	13943	17039	13943	17876
Total capital employed in the company	9109	8103	9109	8103	8447

PLACE : New Delhi
DATE : 30/10/2003

For and on behalf of the Board

(Gurnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED
30th JUNE 2003

(Rs.in Lakhs)

S.no.	Description	Quarter ended 30/06/2003 (Un-audited)	Quarter Ended 30/06/2002 (Un-audited)	Year ended 31/03/2003 (Un-Audited)
1.	Net Sales / Income from Operations	15884	13100	45455
2.	Other Income	55	83	415
3.	Total Expenditure			
	i) Increase /decrease in stock in Trade	5961	315	(1784)
	j) Consumption of raw materials.	7017	9963	36045
	k) Staff Cost	99	94	415
	l) Other expenditure	2095	2099	8025
4.	Interest	372	417	1706
5.	Depreciation	105	90	408
6.	Profit before Tax	290	205	1055
7.	Provision for taxation.	30	20	140
8.	Net profit	260	185	915
9.	Paid-up equity share capital	1960	1960	1960
10.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	6458
11.	Basic and diluted earning per share (Rs. per share) not annualised	1.33	0.94	4.67

NOTES :

5) The above results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th July, 2003.

2) Information on Investor complaint for the quarter . Received - 3
Outstanding - NIL

PLACE : New Delhi

For and on behalf of the Board

DATE : 30th July, 2003

(Gurnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director

Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed
(Under clause 41 of the listing Agreement)

(Rs. In Lakhs)

	Quarter ended 30/06/2003	Quarter Ended 30/06/2002	Year ended 31/03/2003 (Un-Audited)
4. Segment Revenue (net sale/income)			
c) Rice Division	10344	11590	43239
d) Others	5540	1510	2216
	-----		-----
TOTAL	15884	13100	45455
Less : Inter segment revenue	-	-	-
	-----		-----
Net sales/income from operations	15884	13100	45455
5. Segment Results			
Profit(s)/Loss(s) before tax and interest.			
c) Rice Division	992	788	4018
d) Others	20	95	48
	-----		-----
Total	1012	883	4066
Less : i. Interest	372	417	1706
ii Other un-allocable expenditure net off un-allocable income.	350	261	1305
	-----		-----
Total Profit before Tax	290	205	1055
6. Capital Employed			
c) Rice	4518	6977	3663
d) International Trade Division	2200	1150	2795
	-----		-----
Total	6518	8127	6458

The above results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th July, 2003.

PLACE : New Delhi
DATE : 30/07/2003

For and on behalf of the Board

(Gurnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2003

(Rs.in Lakhs)

S.no.	Description	Year ended 31/03/2003 (Audited)
1.	Net Sales / Income from Operations	45390
2.	Other Income	502
3.	Total Expenditure	
	a) Increase /decrease in stock in Trade	(1696)
	b) Consumption of raw materials.	36081
	c) Staff Cost	436
	d) Other expenditure	7907
4.	Interest	1627
5.	Depreciation	424
6.	Profit before Tax	1113
7.	Provision for taxation.	164
8.	Net profit	949
9.	Paid-up equity share capital	1960
10.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	6487
11.	Basic and diluted earning per share (Rs. per share) not annualised	4.84

The above results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 1st August, 2003.

Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed
(Under clause 41 of the listing Agreement)

(Rs. In Lakhs)

	Year ended 31/03/2003 (Audited)
22. Segment Revenue (net sale/income)	
a) Rice Division	43185
b) Others	2205
TOTAL	45390
Less : Inter segment revenue	-
Net sales/income from operations	45390
23. Segment Results	
Profit(s)/Loss(s) before tax and interest.	
a) Rice Division	3867
b) Others	(205)
Total	3662
Less : i. Interest	1627
ii Other un-allocable expenditure net off un-allocable income.	922
Total Profit before Tax	1113
24. Capital Employed	
i) Rice	3790
j) International Trade Division	2697
Total	6487

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED
31st MAR, 2003**

(Rs.in Lacs)

S. no.	Description	3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months in the previous year	Year to date figures for current year	Year to date figures for the previous year	Previous Accounting year. (Audited)
1.	Net Sales/Income from operations	11761	14451	45455	35048	35048
2.	Other Income	98	130	415	193	193
3.	Total Expenditure					
	oo) Increase/decrease in stock in trade	3656	(5471)	(1784)	(5104)	(5104)
	pp) Consumption of raw materials.	5073	16628	36045	31989	31989
	qq) Staff Cost	132	114	415	351	351
	rr) Other expenditure	2135	2479	8025	5516	5516
4.	Interest	320	335	1706	1313	1313
5.	Depreciation	138	88	408	348	348
6.	Profit (+) / Loss(-) before tax (1+2-3-4-5)	405	408	1055	828	828
7.	Provision for taxation	100	81	140	93	93
8.	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) (6-7)	305	327	915	735	735
9	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value Rs.10/-)	1960	1960	1960	1960	1960
10.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	6674	5720	5720
11.	Basic and diluted EPS for the period (not annualised)	1.56	1.67	4.67	3.75	3.75

NOTE : The above results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 29th April, 2003.

PLACE : New Delhi

For and on behalf of the Board

DATE : 29/04/2003

**(Gurnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director**

Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed

(Rs.in Lacs)

	3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months in the previous year	Year to date figures for current year	Year to date figures for the previous year	Previous Accounting year. (Audited)
25. Segment Revenue (net sale/income)					
k) Rice Division	11168	9582	43239	27358	27358
l) Others	593	4869	2216	7690	7690
TOTAL	11761	14451	45455	35048	35048
Less : Inter segment revenue	-	-	-	-	-
Net sales/income from operations	11761	14451	45455	35048	35048
26. Segment Results					
Profit(s)/Loss(s) before tax and interest.					
m) Rice Division	1339	539	4018	2669	2669
n) Others	(55)	217	48	190	190
Total	1284	756	4066	2859	2859
Less : i. Interest	320	335	1706	1313	1313
ii Other un-allocable expenditure net off un-allocable income.	559	13	1305	718	718
Total Profit before Tax	405	408	1055	828	828
27. Capital Employed					
o) Rice	26960	21800	26960	21800	21800
p) International Trade Division	2900	1933	2900	1933	1933
Total	29860	23733	29860	23733	23733
Less : Unallocable Assets Less liabilities	21226	16053	21226	16053	16053
Total capital employed in the company	8634	7680	8634	7680	7680

PLACE : New Delhi
DATE : 29/4/2003

For and on behalf of the Board

(Gurnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director

**UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE
YEAR ENDED 31st MAR, 2003**

(Rs.in Lacs)

S.no.	Description	Year Ended 31.03.2003	Year Ended 31.03.2002 (Audited)
1.	Net Sales/Income from operations	45785	35258
2.	Other Income	415	193
3.	Total Expenditure		
	a) Increase/decrease in stock in trade	(1649)	(5163)
	b) Consumption of raw materials.	36057	32032
	c) Staff Cost	500	406
	d) Other expenditure	8228	5714
4.	Interest	1706	1313
5.	Depreciation	417	353
6.	Profit (+) / Loss(-) before tax (1+2-3-4-5)	941	796
7.	Provision for taxation	141	93
8.	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) (6-7)	800	703
9	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value Rs.10/-)	1960	1960
10.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	6310	5458
11.	Basic and diluted EPS for the period (not annualised)	4.08	3.59

NOTE : The above results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 29th April, 2003.

**PLACE : New Delhi
DATE : 29/04/2003**

For and on behalf of the Board

**(Gurnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director**

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st DEC, 2002

(Rs.in Lacs)

S. no.	Description	3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period	Year to date figures for the previous year	Previous Accounting year. (Audited)
1.	Net Sales/Income from operations	9665	9212	33694	20597	35048
2.	Other Income	73	17	317	63	193
3.	Total Expenditure					
	ss) Increase/decrease in stock in trade	(6319)	(4075)	(5440)	367	(5104)
	tt) Consumption of raw materials.	13051	10985	30972	15361	31989
	uu) Staff Cost	107	67	283	237	351
	vv) Other expenditure	2088	1624	5890	3037	5516
4.	Interest	509	336	1386	978	1313
5.	Depreciation	90	85	270	260	348
6.	Profit (+) / Loss(-) before tax (1+2-3-4-5)	212	207	650	420	828
7.	Provision for taxation	5	7	40	12	93
8.	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) (6-7)	207	200	610	408	735
9	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value Rs.10/-)	1960	1960	1960	1960	1960
10.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	-	5720
11.	Basic and diluted EPS for the period (not annualised)	1.06	1.02	3.11	2.08	3.75

NOTE : The above results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 27th January, 2003.

PLACE : New Delhi
DATE : 27/1/2003

For and on behalf of the Board

(Gurnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director

Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed

(Rs.in Lacs)

	3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period	Year to date figures for the previous year	Previous Accounting year. (Audited)
28. Segment Revenue (net sale/income)					
q) Rice Division	9593	8226	32071	17776	27358
r) Others	72	986	1623	2821	7690
TOTAL	9665	9212	33694	20597	35048
Less : Inter segment revenue	-	-	-	-	-
Net sales/income from operations	9665	9212	33694	20597	35048
29. Segment Results					
Profit(s)/Loss(s) before tax and interest.					
s) Rice Division	983	826	2679	2130	2669
t) Others	4	(40)	103	(27)	190
Total	987	786	2782	2103	2859
Less : i. Interest	509	336	1386	978	1313
ii Other un-allocable expenditure net off un-allocable income.	266	243	746	705	718
Total Profit before Tax	212	207	650	420	828
30. Capital Employed					
u) Rice	22798	7554	22798	7554	21800
v) International Trade Division	3345	12	3345	12	1933
Total	26143	7566	26143	7566	23733
Less : Unallocable Assets Less liabilities	17823	-	17823	-	16053
Total capital employed in the company	8320	7566	8320	7566	7680

PLACE : New Delhi
DATE : 27/1/2003

For and on behalf of the Board

(Gurnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPT., 2002
(Rs.in Lacs)

S. no.	Description	3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period	Year to date figures for the previous year	Previous Accounting year.
1.	Net Sales/Income from operations	10929	5511	24029	11385	35048
2.	Other Income	161	18	244	46	193
3.	Total Expenditure					
	ww) Increase/decrease in stock in trade	564	905	879	4442	(5104)
	xx) Consumption of raw materials.	7958	3152	17921	4376	31989
	yy) Staff Cost	82	78	176	170	351
	zz) Other expenditure	1703	836	3802	1413	5516
4.	Interest	460	330	877	642	1313
5.	Depreciation	90	88	180	175	348
6.	Profit (+) / Loss(-) before tax (1+2-3-4-5)	233	140	438	213	828
7.	Provision for taxation	15	3	35	5	93
8.	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) (6-7)	218	137	403	208	735
9	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value Rs.10/-)	1960	1960	1960	1960	1960
10.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as per balance sheet) of previous accounting year to be given in column (5)	-	-	-	-	5720
11.	Basic and diluted EPS for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not annualised)	1.11	0.70	2.06	1.06	3.75
12.	Aggregate of Non-Promoter shareholding**					
	• No. of shares	-	-	5545098	-	-
	• Percentage of shareholding.	-	-	28.29%	-	-

NOTE : The above results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on

30th October, 2002.

PLACE : New Delhi
DATE : 30/10/2002

For and on behalf of the Board

(Gurnam Arora)
Jt. Managing Director

Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed

(Rs.in Lacs)

	3 months ended 30.09.2002 (1)	Year to date figures for Current period 30/09/2002 (2)
31. Segment Revenue (net sale/income)		
w) Rice Division	10888	22478
x) Others	41	1551
TOTAL	10929	24029
Less : Inter segment revenue	-	-
Net sales/income from operations	10929	24029
32. Segment Results		
Profit(s)/Loss(s) before tax and interest.		
y) Rice Division	908	1696
z) Others	4	99
Total	912	1795
Less : i. Interest	460	877
ii Other un-allocable expenditure net off un-allocable income.	219	480
Total Profit before Tax	233	438
33. Capital Employed		
aa) Rice	18730	18730
bb) International Trade Division	3316	3316
Total	22046	22046
Less : Unallocable Assets Less liabilities	13943	13943
Total capital employed in the company	8103	8103

PLACE : New Delhi
DATE : 30/10/2002

For and on behalf of the Board

(Gurnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED
30th JUNE 2002

(Rs.in Lacs)

S.no.	Description	Quarter ended 30/06/2002	Quarter Ended 30/06/2001	Year ended 31/03/2002 (Un-Audited)
1.	Net Sales / Income from Operations	13100	5874	35058
2.	Other Income	83	28	177
3.	Total Expenditure			
	cc) Increase /decrease in stock in Trade	315	3537	(5285)
	dd) Consumption of raw materials.	9963	1224	32185
	ee) Staff Cost	94	92	349
	ff) Other expenditure	2099	577	5498
4.	Interest	417	312	1315
5.	Depreciation	90	87	349
6.	Profit before Tax	205	73	824
7.	Provision for taxation.	20	2	50
8.	Net profit	185	71	774
9.	Paid-up equity share capital	1960	1960	1960
10.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	5982
11.	Basic and diluted earning per share (Rs. per share) not annualised	0.94	0.36	3.95

NOTES :

- 1) The above results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th July, 2002.

PLACE : New Delhi

For and on behalf of the Board

DATE : 30th July, 2002

(Gurnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director

Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed

	3 months ended 30.6.2002 (1)	Year to date figures for Current period 30.6.2001 (2)
34. Segment Revenue (net sale/income)		
gg) Rice Division	11590	5421
hh) Others	1510	453
TOTAL	13100	5874
Less : Inter segment revenue	-	-
Net sales/income from operations	13100	5874
35. Segment Results		
Profit(s)/Loss(s) before tax and interest.		
ii) Rice Division	788	598
jj) Others	95	30
Total	883	628
Less : i. Interest	417	312
ii Other un-allocable expenditure net off un-allocable income.	261	243
Total Profit before Tax	205	73
36. Capital Employed		
kk) Rice	6977	7110
ll) International Trade Division	1150	100
Total	8127	7210

The above results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th July, 2002.

PLACE : New Delhi
DATE : 30/07/2002

For and on behalf of the Board

(Gurnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31ST, 2001

(Rs.in Lacs)

S. no.	Description	3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period	Year to date figures for the previous year	Previous Accounting year.
1.	Net Sales/Income from operations	9212	10621	20597	26412	34090
2.	Other Income	17	21	63	178	255
3.	Total Expenditure					
	aaa) Increase/decrease in stock in trade	(4075)	(3468)	367	(38)	659
	bbb) Consumption of raw materials.	10985	12167	15361	21361	26199
	ccc) Staff Cost	67	63	237	240	395
	ddd) Other expenditure (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown separately).	1624	1281	3037	3313	4799
4.	Interest	336	273	978	837	1186
5.	Depreciation	85	70	260	195	320
6.	Profit (+) / Loss(-) before tax (1+2-3-4-5)	207	256	420	682	787
7.	Provision for taxation	7	-	12	5	30
8.	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) (6-7)	200	256	408	677	757
9	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of the share shall be indicated)	1960	1960	1960	1960	1960
10.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as per balance sheet) of previous accounting year to be given in column (5)	-	-	-	-	5168
11.	Basic and diluted EPS for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualised)	1.02	1.31	2.08	3.45	3.86
12.	Aggregate of Non-Promoter shareholding**					
	• No.of shares	-	-	6017432	-	-
	• Percentage of shareholding.	-	-	30.7%	-	-

NOTE : The above results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on

30th January, 2002.

PLACE : New Delhi
DATE : 30/01/2002

For and on behalf of the Board

(Gurnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director

Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed

	3 months ended 31/12/2001 (1)	Year to date figures for Current period 31/12/2001 (2)
37. Segment Revenue (net sale/income)		
mm) Rice Division	8226	17776
nn) Others	986	2821
TOTAL	9212	20597
Less : Inter segment revenue	-	-
Net sales/income from operations	9212	20597
38. Segment Results		
Profit(s)/Loss(s) before tax and interest.		
oo) Rice Division	819	2130
pp) Others	(40)	(27)
Total	779	2103
Less : i. Interest	336	978
ii Other un-allocable expenditure net off un-allocable income.	243	705
Total Profit before Tax	200	420
39. Capital Employed		
qq) Rice	7554	7554
rr) International Trade Division	12	12
Total	7566	7566

PLACE : New Delhi
DATE : 30/01/2002

For and on behalf of the Board

(Gurnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th
SEPTEMBER 2001

(Rs.in Lacs)

S.no.	Description	Quarter ended on		Six months ended on		Year ended (Audited)
		30/9/01	30/9/00	30/9/01	30/9/00	31/3/2001
1.	Net Sales / Income from Operations	5511	7425	11385	15791	34090
2.	Other Income	18	114	46	157	255
3.	Total Expenditure					
	a) Increase /decrease in stocks	905	19	4442	3430	659
	b) Consumption of raw materials.	3152	5798	4376	9194	26199
	c) Staff Cost	78	114	170	177	395
	d) Other expenditure	836	1101	1413	2032	4799
	e) Total	4971	7032	10401	14833	32052
4.	Interest	330	278	642	564	1186
5.	Profit before Depreciation & Tax	228	229	388	551	1107
6.	Depreciation	88	69	175	125	320
7.	Profit before Tax	140	160	213	426	787
8.	Provision for taxation.	3	-	5	5	30
9.	Net profit	137	160	208	421	757
10.	Paid-up equity share capital	1960	1960	1960	1960	1960
11.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-	5168
12	EPS for the period not annualised (in Rs.)	0.70	0.82	1.06	2.15	3.86

NOTES :

- 1) The above results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 31st October, 2001
- 2) The half yearly results for the period ended September 30, 2001 have been reviewed by the Auditors.

PLACE : New Delhi
DATE : 31/10/2001

For and on behalf of the Board

(Satnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED
30th JUNE 2001

(Rs.in Lacs)

S.no.	Description	Quarter ended 30/06/2001	Quarter Ended 30/06/2000	Year ended 31/03/2001 (Audited)
1.	Net Sales / Income from Operations			
2.	Other Income			
3.	Total Expenditure ss) Increase /decrease in stock in Trade tt) Consumption of raw materials. uu) Staff Cost vv) Other expenditure			
4.	Interest			
5.	Depreciation			
6.	Profit before Tax			
7.	Provision for taxation.			
8.	Net profit			
9.	Paid-up equity share capital			
10.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves			
11.	Basic and diluted earning per share (Rs. per share) not annualised			

NOTES :

- 1) The above results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th July, 2001.

PLACE : New Delhi

For and on behalf of the Board

DATE : 30th July, 2001

(Gurnam Arora)
Jt. Managing Director

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 31st March, 2001

(Rs.in Lacs)

S. no.	Description	3 months ended 31/3/01	Corresponding 3 months in the previous year 31/3/2000	Year to date figures for current period 31/3/01	Year to date figures for the previous year 31/3/2000 (Audited)	Previous Accounting year.
1.	Net Sales/Income from operations	7677	11384	34089	25238	25238
2.	Other Income	76	12	254	225	225
3.	Total Expenditure					
a)	Increase/decrease in stock in trade.	646	(152)	608	(5821)	(5821)
b)	Consumption of raw materials.	4768	9303	26129	25113	25113
c)	Staff Cost	142	112	382	302	302
d)	Other expenditure (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown separately)	1569	1417	4882	3720	3720
4.	Interest	355	429	1192	1194	1194
5.	Depreciation	124	48	319	248	248
6.	Profit (+)/Loss(-) before Tax (1+2-3-4-5)	149	239	831	707	707
7.	Provision for taxation	25	30	30	40	40
8.	Net profit (+)/ Loss (-) (6-7)	124	209	801	667	667
9.	Paid up equity share capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	1960	1960	1960	1960	1960
10.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as per balance sheet) of previous accounting year	-	-	5215	4374	4374
11.	Basic and diluted EPS for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualised)	0.63	1.22	3.95	3.40	3.40
12.	Aggregate of Non-Promoter shareholding <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • No.of shares • Percentage of shareholding. 			6372149 32.51		

The above results were taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 28th April, 2001.

For & On Behalf of Board

Place : New Delhi
Date : 28th April, 2001

Jugal Kishore Arora
Chairman

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31St March, 2001

(Rs.in Lacs)

S.no.	Description	Year Ended 2001	Year Ended 2000
1.	Net Sales/Income from operations	34089	25238
2.	Other Income	254	225
3.	Total Expenditure		
a)	Increase/decrease in stock in trade.	634	(5821)
b)	Consumption of raw materials.	26129	25113
c)	Staff Cost	382	302
d)	Other expenditure (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown separately)	4882	3720
4.	Interest	1192	1194
5.	Depreciation	319	248
6.	Profit (+)/Loss(-) before Tax (1+2-3-4-5)	805	707
7.	Provision for taxation	30	40
8.	Net profit (+)/ Loss (-) (6-7)	775	667
9.	Paid up equity share capital (face value of the share shall be indicated)	1960	1960
10.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as per balance sheet) of previous accounting year to be given in column (5)	5189	4374
11.	Basic and diluted EPS for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualised)	3.95	3.40
12.	Aggregate of Non-Promoter shareholding <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • No.of shares • Percentage of shareholding. 		

For Satnam Overseas Limited

Satnam Arora
Jt.Managing Director

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED

(Rs.in Lacs)

S. no.	Description	3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period	Year to date figures for the previous year	Previous Accounting year.
1.	Net Income from Sales/Services					
2.	Cost of Sales / Services a. Increase/decrease in stock in trade. b. Consumption of raw materials. c. Other expenditure					
3.	Gross Profit					
4.	General Administrative Expenses					
5.	Selling and Distribution expenses					
6.	Operating Profit before interest and depreciation					
7.	Interest					
8.	Depreciation					
9.	Operating Profit after interest and depreciation.					
10.	Other Income					
11.	Profit (+) / Loss (-) before tax					
12.	Provision for taxation					
13.	Net Profit (+)/Loss (-)					
14.	Paid up equity share capital					
15.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as per balance sheet) of previous accounting year to be given in column (5)					
16.	Basic and diluted EPS for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualised)					
17.	Aggregate of Non-Promoter shareholding (applicable for half yearly results) • No.of shares • Percentage of shareholding.					

* non promoter shareholding as classified under category B in the shareholding pattern in clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed

	3 months ended (1)	Corresponding 3 months in the previous year (2)	Year to date figures for Current period (3)	Year to date figures for the previous year (4)	Previous Accounting Year (5)
1. Segment Revenue (net sale / income from each segment should be disclosed under this head)					
a. Segment – A					
b. Segment – B					
c. Segment – C					
d. Others					
Total					
Less : Inter segment revenue					
Net sales/income from operations					
2. Segment Results (Profit) (+) / Loss (-) before tax and interest from each segment)					
a. Segment – A					
b. Segment – B					
c. Segment – C					
d. Others					
Total					
Less : I Interest**					
ii. Other un-allocable expenditure net off un-allocable income.					
Total Profit before tax					
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Profit/Loss before tax and after interest in case of segments having operations which are primarily of financial nature. ** Other than the interest pertaining to the segments having operations which are primarily of financial nature. 					
3. Capital Employed (Segment assets Segment Liabilities)					
a. Segment – A					
b. Segment – B					
c. Segment – C					
d. Others					
Total					

Note :

1. Segment Revenue, Segment Results, Segment assets and Segment liabilities shall have the same meaning as defined in the Accounting Standards on Segment Reporting (AS-17) issued by ICAI.
2. The above information shall be furnished for each of the reportable primary segments as identified in accordance with AS-17, issued by ICAI.
3. For the quarters ending upto September 30, 2002, reporting of figures for the previous year under column 2,4 and 5 is not mandatory.

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st
DECEMBER 2000

(Rs.in Lacs)

S.no.	Description	Quarter ended on		Nine months ended on		Year ended (Audited)
		31/12/00	31/12/99	31/12/00	31/12/99	31/3/2000
1.	Net Sales / Income from Operations	10621	6143	26412	13854	25238
2.	Other Income	21	25	178	213	225
3.	Total Expenditure					
	f) Increase /decrease in stocks	(3468)	(8783)	(38)	(5669)	(5821)
	g) Consumption of raw materials.	12167	12984	21361	15810	25113
	h) Staff Cost					
	i) Other expenditure	63	70	240	190	302
	j) Total	1281	1418	3313	2303	3720
		10043	5689	24876	12634	23314
4.	Interest	273	253	837	765	1194
5.	Profit before Depreciation & Tax	326	226	877	668	955
6.	Depreciation	70	70	195	200	248
7.	Profit before Tax	256	156	682	468	707
8.	Provision for taxation.	-	3	5	10	40
9.	Net profit	256	153	677	458	667
10.	Paid-up equity share capital	1960	1960	1960	1960	1960
11.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-	4378
12	EPS for the period not annualised (in Rs.)	1.31	0.78	3.45	2.34	3.40

NOTE :

3) The above results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th January, 2001.

PLACE : New Delhi
DATE : 30/01/2001

For and on behalf of the Board

(Satnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director

(Rs.in Laacs)

S.no.	Description	Quarter ended		Six months ended	
		on	on	on	on
		30/9/00	30/9/99	30/9/00	30/9/99
1.	Net Sales / Income from Operations	10546	6143	26337	13854
2.	Other Income	21	25	178	213
	Total	10567	6168	26515	14067
3.	Profit before Tax	245	156	671	468
	Total Expenditure	10322	6012	25844	13599
4.	Provision for taxation.	10	2	15	10
5.	Net profit	235	131	656	458

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th
SEPTEMBER 2000**

(Rs.in Lacs)

S.no.	Description	Quarter ended on		Six months ended on		Year ended (Audited)
		30/9/00	30/9/99	30/9/00	30/9/99	31/3/2000
1.	Net Sales / Income from Operations	7425	4647	15791	7711	25238
2.	Other Income	114	69	157	188	225
3.	Total Expenditure					
	k) Increase /decrease in stocks	19	3295	3430	3114	(5821)
	l) Consumption of raw materials.	5798	448	9194	2826	25113
	m) Staff Cost	114	67	177	120	302
	n) Other expenditure	1101	426	2032	885	3720
	o) Total	7032	4236	14833	6945	23314
4.	Interest	278	277	564	512	1194
5.	Profit before Depreciation & Tax	229	203	551	442	955
6.	Depreciation	69	70	125	130	248
7.	Profit before Tax	160	133	426	312	707
8.	Provision for taxation.	-	2	5	7	40
9.	Net profit	160	131	421	305	667
10.	Paid-up equity share capital	1960	1960	1960	1960	1960
11.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-		-	-	4378

12	EPS for the period not annualised (in Rs.)	0.82	0.67	2.15	1.56	3.40
----	--	------	------	------	------	------

NOTES :

- 4) **The above results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th October, 2000**
- 5) **The half yearly results for the period ended September 30, 2000 have been reviewed by the Auditors.**

PLACE : New Delhi
DATE : 30/10/2000

For and on behalf of the Board

(Gurnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30th
SEPTEMBER 2000

(Rs.in Lacs)

S.no.	Description	Six months ended on		Year ended (Audited)
		30/9/00	30/9/99	31/3/2000
1.	Net Sales / Income from Operations	15791	7711	25238
2.	Other Income	157	188	225
3.	Total Expenditure			
	ww) Increase	3430	3114	(5821)
	/decrease in stocks	9194	2826	25113
	xx) Consumption of raw materials.	177	120	302
	yy) Staff Cost	2032	885	3720
	zz) Other expenditure	14833	6945	23314
	aaa) Total			
4.	Interest	564	512	1194
5.	Profit before Depreciation & Tax	551	442	955
6.	Depreciation	125	130	248
7.	Profit before Tax	426	312	707
8.	Provision for taxation.	5	7	40
9.	Net profit	421	305	667
10.	Paid-up equity share capital	1960	1960	1960
11.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	4378
12	EPS for the period not annualised (in Rs.)	2.15	1.56	3.40

PLACE : New Delhi
DATE : 30/10/2000

For and on behalf of the Board

Sd/-
(Gurnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEARENDED 31/3/2000

(Rs.in Lacs)

S.no.	Description	Year ended 31/3/2000	Year ended 31/3/99
1.	Net Sales / Income from Operations	25238	31043
2.	Other Income	225	149
3.	Total Expenditure		
	a) Increase /decrease in stock in trade	(5821)	(285)
	b) Consumption of raw materials.	25113	25774
	c) Staff Cost	302	242
	d) Other expenditure	3720	3795
4.	Interest	1194	1004
5.	Depreciation	248	240
6.	Profit before Tax	707	422
7.	Provision for taxation.	40	15
8.	Net profit	667	407
9.	Paid-up equity share capital	1960	1960
10.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	4378	3906
11.	Earning per share (Rs.)	3.40	2.07

NOTES :

- 1) **The above results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 29th June, 2000.**
- 2) **The Board has recommended a dividend of 10% on the paid up Equity Capital of the Company.**

PLACE : New Delhi

For and on behalf of the Board

DATE : 29th June, 2000

**(Satnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director**

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED
30th JUNE 2000

(Rs.in Lacs)

S.no.	Description	Quarter ended 30/06/2000	Quarter ended 30/06/99	Year ended 31/03/00 (Audited)
1.	Net Sales / Income from Operations	8366	3064	25238
2.	Other Income	43	119	225
3.	Total Expenditure			
	bbb) Increase /decrease in stock in trade	3411	(181)	(5821)
	ccc) Consumption of raw materials.	3396	2378	25113
	ddd) Staff Cost	63	53	302
	eee) Other expenditure	931	459	3720
4.	Interest	286	235	1194
5.	Depreciation	56	60	248
6.	Profit before Tax	266	179	707
7.	Provision for taxation.	5	5	40
8.	Net profit	261	174	667
9.	Paid-up equity share capital	1960	1960	1960
10.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	4378
11.	Basic and diluted earning per share (Rs. per share) not annualised	1.33	0.89	3.40

NOTES :

- 2) The above results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 29th July, 2000.

PLACE : New Delhi

For and on behalf of the Board

DATE : 29th July, 2000

**(Gurnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director**

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED.....

(Rs.in Lacs)

S.no.	Description	3 Months Ended	Corresponding 3 months in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period	Year to date figures for the previous year	Previous accounting year.
1.	Net Sales / Income from Operations					
2.	Other Income					
3.	Total Expenditure a) Increase /decrease in stock in trade b) Consumption of raw materials. c) Staff Cost d) Other expenditure (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown separately).					
4.	Interest					
5.	Depreciation					
6.	<i>Profit (+)/Loss(-) before tax (1+2-3-4-5)</i>					
7.	Provision for taxation.					
8.	Net profit (+)/Loss (-) (6-7)					
9.	Paid-up equity share capital					
10.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as per balance sheet) of previous accounting year to be given in column (5)					
11.	Basic and diluted ES for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualised)					

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEARENDED 31/3/2000

(Rs.in Lacs)

S.no.	Description	Year ended 31/3/2000	Year ended 31/3/99
1.	Net Sales / Income from Operations	25238	31043
2.	Other Income	225	149
3.	Total Expenditure		
	fff) Increase /decrease in stock in trade	(5821)	(285)
	ggg) Consumption of raw materials.	25113 302	25774 242
	hhh) Staff Cost	3720	3795
	iii) Other expenditure		
4.	Interest	1194	1004
5.	Depreciation	248	240
6.	Profit before Tax	707	422
7.	Provision for taxation.	40	15
8.	Net profit	667	407
9.	Paid-up equity share capital	1960	1960
10.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	4378	3906
11.	Earning per share (Rs.)	3.40	2.07

NOTES :

- 3) The above results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 29th June, 2000.
- 4) The Board has recommended a dividend of 10% on the paid up Equity Capital of the Company.

PLACE : New Delhi

For and on behalf of the Board

DATE : 29th June, 2000

**(Satnam Arora)
Jt.Managing Director**

